Eﬂmﬂm Vehicle History Report™

1993 FORD F-350 XL

VIN: 2FTUW35M7PCA23990
CREW PICKUP

73LV8F MINOR

DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

D At least 1 open recall

2% 10 Previous owners

@ Last owned in Georgia

SEVERE

Accident reported: minor to moderate damage

® —#

MODERATE

3] 216,424 Last reported odometer reading

US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/1/24 at
12:10:11 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

[NGE x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

Owners 1-8

1992

27 yrs. 3 mo.

See Details
See Details

123,369

Owner 9

2020

3 months

Georgia

Owner 10

2020

1yr. 5mo.

Georgia

216,424


EdOuellette
Rectangle

EdOuellette
Rectangle


HINGIEI x| Title History

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

VAN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

Accidents reported: 01/07/1993 and 09/29/2000.
Damage reported: 02/10/2024.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.
Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information
about this recall.

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

BOEEN x| Detailed History

® Owner1
“* Purchased: 1992

Date Mileage Source

10/23/1992 NICB

11/17/1992 22
Corp.
Hollywood, FL

United States Warranty

Owners 1-8 Owner 9 Owner 10
No Problem No Problem No Problem
No Problem No Problem No Problem
Owners 1-8 Owner 9 Owner 10
No Issues No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues No Issues
Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident No New Damage
Reported Issues Reported
Reported
Recall No New No New
Recalls Recalls
Reported Reported Reported
No Data No Data No Data
Reported Reported Reported
15,233 mi/yr
Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Service contract issued



11/30/1992

01/07/1993

12/15/1993

12/14/1994

02/08/1995

02/18/1995

03/01/1995

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

uswarranty.com

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hollywood, FL

Title #64210834

Damage Report

INFORMATION

20,000

35,000

36,000

36,914

Florida
Inspection Station
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Florida
Inspection Station
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Florida
Inspection Station
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clewiston, FL

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Clewiston, FL
Title #64210834

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
-Loan or lien reported

Accident reported with another motor
vehicle
-Damage to front

Damage Location
FRONT

jom|
1.

REAR

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien reported



Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Fort Myers, FL

05/23/1998 62,371

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Fort Myers, FL
Title #64210834

07/06/1998

12/20/1999 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Fort Myers, FL

Title #0064210834

09/29/2000

1'/

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

01/03/2001 123,369 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Almond, NC

Title #776050010039116

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bryson City, NC

03/19/2002

03/27/2003 Dealer Inventory

North Carolina

Damage Report @

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated

Title issued or updated

Accident reported: minor to moderate
damage with another motor vehicle
-Damage to left side

Damage Severity Scale

— l

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT = RIGHT

REAR

Registration issued or renewed

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle sold



2 Owner 2

Purchased: 2003

Date

04/02/2003

06/10/2003

2 Owner 3

Mileage

Purchased: 2004

Date

03/18/2004

08/03/2004

2 Owner 4

Mileage

Purchased: 2005

Date

10/10/2005

10/18/2005

2 Owner 5

Mileage

Purchased: 2006

Date

02/27/2006

03/01/2006

Mileage

Source

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mars Hill, NC

Title #776388030923142

Dealer Inventory
North Carolina

Source

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dalton, GA

Title #773401040781017

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dalton, GA

Title #779272042160017

Source

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chatsworth, GA

Title #770868052911091

Source

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Comments

Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle sold

Comments

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

Title issued or updated

- Correction to record

-Loan or lien reported

-Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Dark Green

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported



10/05/2009

Chatsworth, GA
Title #775955060602091

Ford Motor Company

-Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Dark Green

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #09V399000

-Recall #09S09 SPEED CONTROL
SYSTEM MODIFICATION

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln

dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain

more information

® Learn more about this recall

Description: FORD IS RECALLING MODEL YEARS 1995-2003 WINDSTAR, 2000-2003
EXCURSION DIESEL, 1993-1997 AND 1999-2003 F-250 SD THROUGH F-550 SD DIESEL, 1992-
2003 E-150 THROUGH E-550, 1995-2002 EXPLORER, 1997 AND 2002 MERCURY
MOUNTAINEER, 1995-1997 AND 2001-2003 RANGER, AND 1994 F53 VEHICLES EQUIPPED
WITH THE TEXAS INSTRUMENTS SPEED CONTROL DEACTIVATION SWITCH (SCDS). THE
SCDS MAY LEAK INTERNALLY AND THEN OVERHEAT, SMOKE, OR BURN.

A VEHICLE FIRE COULD OCCUR WITH OR WITHOUT THE ENGINE RUNNING.

Remedy: FORD WILL NOTIFY OWNERS THAT DEALERS WILL INSTALL A FUSED WIRING
HARNESS IN LINE WITH THE SCDS. ON 1999-2003 WINDSTAR VEHICLES WITH A LEAKING
SCDS, DEALERS WILL ALSO INSPECT THE ABS CONTROL MODULE CONNECTOR AND
REPAIR AS NECESSARY. REPAIRS WILL BE COMPLETED FREE OF CHARGE. THE SAFETY
RECALL BEGAN ON OCTOBER 27, 2009. OWNERS MAY CONTACT FORD AT 1-888-222-2751.

06/22/2011

2 Owner 6

Purchased: 2017

Date

09/20/2017

04/24/2018

06/29/2018

Mileage

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chatsworth, GA

Title #775955060602091

Source

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chatsworth, GA

Title #778661172638091

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chatsworth, GA

Title #778661172638091

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chatsworth, GA

Title #777292181802091

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Dark Green

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title issued or updated

-New owner reported

- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Dark Green

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Dark Green

Title issued or updated
- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Dark Green




® Owner?7

Purchased: 2018

Date

09/22/2018

09/24/2018

2 Owner 8

Mileage

Purchased: 2019

Date

01/12/2019

01/15/2019

2 Owner 9

Mileage

Purchased: 2020

Date

03/05/2020

03/09/2020

2 Owner 10

Mileage

Purchased: 2020

Date

06/16/2020

06/19/2020

Mileage

Source

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chatsworth, GA

Title #770011182672091

Source

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chatsworth, GA

Title #772557190150091

Source

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calhoun, GA

Title #770030257442044

Source

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rome, GA

Title #770039280611009

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued

-New owner reported

-Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Dark Green

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued

-New owner reported

-Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Dark Green

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Dark Green

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

- Title or registration issued

-New owner reported

-Vehicle color noted as Dark Green



02/11/2021 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Dark Green
Rome, GA
Title #770039280611009

12/01/2021 216,424 Countryside Chrysler Vehicle offered for sale
Dodge Jeep RAM
Jackson, GA
4.0/5.0
114 Verified Reviews

' 1,848 Custqmer
Favorites

02/10/2024 Damage Report " Damage reported

-Damage to right rear

Damage Location
FRONT

JSL
Il %

REAR

B

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

. CAR .
X
Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Not all damage is caused by an accident. Get
the car inspected before you buy. Learn More

[HINLYEFY x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details



are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

» According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/1/24 at 12:10:11 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/1/24 at 12:10:11 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

« Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/carRFaX  [¥]] @carFaxinc [ About CARFAX



CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR

PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/1/2412:10:11 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1993 FORD F-350 vehicle
(VIN: 2FTJW35M7PCA23990), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/1/24
at 1:10 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date



